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Globalism 2020
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YouGov

How likely or unlikely do you think it is that there will be some form
of direct military conflict between the United States and China in the

next five years?

Unweighted base

Base: All country adults
Very likely

Fairly likely

Fairly unlikely

Very unlikely

Don't know

Net: Likely

Net: Not likely

France

1058
1058
70/0
25%
36%
16%
16%
32%
52%

Germany

1026
1026
6%
25%
37%
1%
21%
31%
48%

Sweden

1047
1047
7%
31%
38%
8%
16%
38%
46%
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Denmark

1024
1024
3%
26%
37%
14%
20%
29%
51%

Spain

1022
1022
9%
37%
30%
12%
12%
46%
42%

Italy

1337
1337
10%
30%
29%
14%
18%
40%
43%

Greece

1011
1011
6%
28%
28%
28%
10%
34%
56%
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Unweighted base

Base: All country adults
Very likely

Fairly likely

Fairly unlikely

Very unlikely

Don't know

Net: Likely

Net: Not likely

Hungary

1023
1023
7%
31%
30%
12%
20%
38%
42%

Poland

1001
1001
1%
32%
27%
12%
18%
43%
39%

GB

1383
1383
70/0
31%
32%
7%
23%
38%
40%
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Australia

1048
1048
17%
39%
24%
6%
14%
57%
30%

us

1150
1150
13%
27%
26%
1%
24%
39%
37%

Country

Canada

1021
1021
13%
33%
29%
9%
16%
46%
38%

Brazil

1010
1010
22%
40%
19%
1%
7%
63%
30%

Mexico

1025
1025
22%
43%
17%
9%
10%
65%
25%

Turkey

1007
1007
16%
29%
32%
14%
90/0
45%
46%
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Unweighted base

Base: All country adults
Very likely

Fairly likely

Fairly unlikely

Very unlikely

Don't know

Net: Likely

Net: Not likely

Egypt

1016
1016
25%
35%
17%
6%
17%
59%
23%

Saudi Arabia India
1003 1068
1003 1068
18% 33%
28% 36%
18% 12%
8% 6%
28% 14%
47% 68%
26% 18%
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China Japan

- 1018
- 1018
- 1%
- 33%
- 36%
- 3%
- 17%
- 44%
- 39%

Indonesia

1069
1069
33%
44%
8%
2%
13%
77%
10%

Thailand

1024
1024
27%
44%
12%
50/0
12%
71%
17%

Nigeria

1007
1007
33%
39%
13%
7%
8%
2%
20%

South Africa

1001
1001
40%
37%
12%
50/0
5%
77%
18%
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