YouGov Cambridge - United States and China Globalism 2020

Fieldwork Dates: 30th July - 24th August 2020



France Germany Sweden Denmark Spain Italy Greece	France Germany Sweden Denmark Spain Italy
--	---

How likely or unlikely do you think it is that there will be some form of direct military conflict between the United States and China in the next five years?

Unweighted base	1058	1026	1047	1024	1022	1337	1011
Base: All country adults	1058	1026	1047	1024	1022	1337	1011
Very likely	7%	6%	7%	3%	9%	10%	6%
Fairly likely	25%	25%	31%	26%	37%	30%	28%
Fairly unlikely	36%	37%	38%	37%	30%	29%	28%
Very unlikely	16%	11%	8%	14%	12%	14%	28%
Don't know	16%	21%	16%	20%	12%	18%	10%
Net: Likely	32%	31%	38%	29%	46%	40%	34%
Net: Not likely	52%	48%	46%	51%	42%	43%	56%

YouGov Cambridge - United States and Globalism 2020

Fieldwork Dates: 30th July - 24th August 2020



2

YouGov	Country								
	Hungary	Poland	GB	Australia	us	Canada	Brazil	Mexico	Turkey
How likely or unlikely do you think it is that there will be some form of direct military conflict between the United States and China in the next five years?									
Unweighted base	1023	1001	1383	1048	1150	1021	1010	1025	1007
Base: All country adults	1023	1001	1383	1048	1150	1021	1010	1025	1007
Very likely	7%	11%	7%	17%	13%	13%	22%	22%	16%
Fairly likely	31%	32%	31%	39%	27%	33%	40%	43%	29%
Fairly unlikely	30%	27%	32%	24%	26%	29%	19%	17%	32%
Very unlikely	12%	12%	7%	6%	11%	9%	11%	9%	14%
Don't know	20%	18%	23%	14%	24%	16%	7%	10%	9%
Net: Likely	38%	43%	38%	57%	39%	46%	63%	65%	45%
Net: Not likely	42%	39%	40%	30%	37%	38%	30%	25%	46%

YouGov Cambridge - United States and Globalism 2020

Fieldwork Dates: 30th July - 24th August 2020



Egypt	Saudi Arabia	India	China	Japan	Indonesia	Thailand	Nigeria	South Africa

How likely or unlikely do you think it is that there will be some form of direct military conflict between the United States and China in the next five years?

Unweighted base	1016	1003	1068	-	1018	1069	1024	1007	1001
Base: All country adults	1016	1003	1068	-	1018	1069	1024	1007	1001
Very likely	25%	18%	33%	-	11%	33%	27%	33%	40%
Fairly likely	35%	28%	36%	-	33%	44%	44%	39%	37%
Fairly unlikely	17%	18%	12%	-	36%	8%	12%	13%	12%
Very unlikely	6%	8%	6%	-	3%	2%	5%	7%	5%
Don't know	17%	28%	14%	-	17%	13%	12%	8%	5%
Net: Likely	59%	47%	68%	_	44%	77%	71%	72%	77%
Net: Not likely	23%	26%	18%	_	39%	10%	17%	20%	18%